
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13X318 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  7 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008515 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Aug 12 2013 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL4037
HWY :SR 101,105
TITLE :SR 105/HEATHER RD AND 

US 101 0.5 MI N OF RAYMOND -
CULVERT REHAB.
13X318

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PACIFIC

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/27/2013
07:55

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-0101(347), STPF-0105(021)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ROGNLIN'S, INC. NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
321 W STATE ST 10615 DELPHI RD SW
98520-6143
ABERDEEN   WA  985200078 OLYMPIA   WA  985129353
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -53.33 % -11.11 % 11.11 %

21,000.00 -24,000.00 40,000.00 -5,000.00 50,000.00 5,000.0045,000.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. -41.67 % 150.00 % 266.67 %

3,500.00 -2,500.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 22,000.00 16,000.006,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. 100.00 % 300.00 % 3,100.00 %

2,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 32,000.00 31,000.001,000.00

10.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

605.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % 10.0000 150.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

6,050.00 3,630.00 6,050.00 3,630.00 3,025.00 605.00
4.0000

2,420.00

2.0000
5 REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

3615.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 1.4000 180.00 % 1.0000 100.00 %

7,230.00 5,422.50 5,061.00 3,253.50 3,615.00 1,807.50
0.5000

1,807.50

GRADING

40.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

225.0000 TON 60.00 % 40.0000 60.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

9,000.00 3,375.00 9,000.00 3,375.00 9,000.00 3,375.00
25.0000
5,625.00

10.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

280.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % 1.0000 -75.00 % 10.0000 150.00 %

2,800.00 1,680.00 280.00 -840.00 2,800.00 1,680.00
4.0000

1,120.00

DRAINAGE

50.0000
8 QUARRY SPALLS 

50.0000 TON 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
50.0000
2,500.00

30.0000
9 UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

10.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 120.0000 200.00 %

300.00 -100.00 500.00 100.00 1,200.00 800.00
40.0000
400.00
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DRAINAGE

15.0000
10 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 

142.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 160.0000 700.00 %

2,130.00 -710.00 4,260.00 1,420.00 22,720.00 19,880.00
20.0000
2,840.00

225.0000
11 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

119.0000 L.F. 12.50 % 600.0000 200.00 % 420.0000 110.00 %

26,775.00 2,975.00 71,400.00 47,600.00 49,980.00 26,180.00
200.0000
23,800.00

12 PRECAST REINF. CONC. BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. 50.00 % 50.00 % 202.64 %

30,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00 60,527.00 40,527.0020,000.00

STORM SEWER

5,000.0000
13 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. 

1.0000 EACH 42.86 % 4,000.0000 14.29 % 12,000.0000 242.86 %

5,000.00 1,500.00 4,000.00 500.00 12,000.00 8,500.00
3,500.0000
3,500.00

STRUCTURE

1,075.0000
14 GROUND ANCHOR FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

5.0000 EACH -28.33 % 5,000.0000 233.33 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 %

5,375.00 -2,125.00 25,000.00 17,500.00 5,000.00 -2,500.00
1,500.0000
7,500.00

SURFACING

50.0000
15 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

245.0000 TON 42.86 % 40.0000 14.29 % 46.0000 31.43 %

12,250.00 3,675.00 9,800.00 1,225.00 11,270.00 2,695.00
35.0000
8,575.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

175.0000
16 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 COMMERCIAL ACCEPTANCE

260.0000 TON 16.67 % 150.0000 0.00 % 210.0000 40.00 %

45,500.00 6,500.00 39,000.00 0.00 54,600.00 15,600.00
150.0000
39,000.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

200.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY 33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

2,400.00 600.00 1,200.00 -600.00 1,200.00 -600.00
150.0000
1,800.00

10.0000
18 COMPOST BLANKET 

130.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 10.0000 66.67 % 12.0000 100.00 %

1,300.00 520.00 1,300.00 520.00 1,560.00 780.00
6.0000
780.00

20.0000
19 CHECK DAM 

40.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

800.00 0.00 1,000.00 200.00 800.00 0.00
20.0000
800.00

7.0000
20 SILT FENCE 

280.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 10.0000 66.67 %

1,960.00 280.00 1,400.00 -280.00 2,800.00 1,120.00
6.0000

1,680.00
21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00
22 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

L.S. 40.00 % 100.00 % 68.00 %

3,500.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 4,200.00 1,700.002,500.00

65.0000
23 TOPSOIL TYPE A 

33.0000 C.Y. 30.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

2,145.00 495.00 1,650.00 0.00 1,320.00 -330.00
50.0000
1,650.00

25.0000
24 TOPSOIL TYPE C 

15.0000 C.Y. -37.50 % 40.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

375.00 -225.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
40.0000
600.00

50.0000
25 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

15.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 40.0000 0.00 %

750.00 150.00 750.00 150.00 600.00 0.00
40.0000
600.00

5.0000
26 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

90.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 4.0000 -60.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

450.00 -450.00 360.00 -540.00 900.00 0.00
10.0000
900.00
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TRAFFIC

25.0000
27 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

358.3000 L.F. 25.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

8,957.50 1,791.50 7,166.00 0.00 10,749.00 3,583.00
20.0000
7,166.00

10.0000
28 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.0000 -90.00 % 13.0000 30.00 %

3,000.00 0.00 300.00 -2,700.00 3,900.00 900.00
10.0000
3,000.00

5,000.0000
29 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH 66.67 % 4,000.0000 33.33 % 4,000.0000 33.33 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00
3,000.0000
3,000.00

1,000.0000
30 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -23.08 % 400.0000 -69.23 % 1,200.0000 -7.69 %

1,000.00 -300.00 400.00 -900.00 1,200.00 -100.00
1,300.0000
1,300.00

4.0000
31 PAINT LINE 

460.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.0000 25.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

1,840.00 0.00 2,300.00 460.00 2,300.00 460.00
4.0000

1,840.00

100.0000
32 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 400.0000 700.00 % 400.0000 700.00 %

400.00 200.00 1,600.00 1,400.00 1,600.00 1,400.00
50.0000
200.00

6.0000
33 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

3615.0000 L.F. 500.00 % 8.0000 700.00 % 8.0000 700.00 %

21,690.00 18,075.00 28,920.00 25,305.00 28,920.00 25,305.00
1.0000

3,615.00

5.0000
34 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

100.0000 HR  0.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

500.00 0.00 1,000.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
5.0000
500.00

5.0000
35 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

600.0000 HR  -50.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 3,600.00 -2,400.00
10.0000
6,000.00

36 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -20.00 % 166.67 % 180.00 %

6,000.00 -1,500.00 20,000.00 12,500.00 21,000.00 13,500.007,500.00

53.7200
37 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

700.0000 HR  34.30 % 50.0000 25.00 % 52.0000 30.00 %

37,604.00 9,604.00 35,000.00 7,000.00 36,400.00 8,400.00
40.0000

28,000.00
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TRAFFIC
38 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 55.65 % -50.00 % 20.00 %

15,565.00 5,565.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 12,000.00 2,000.0010,000.00

20.0000
39 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

336.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 20.0000 25.00 % 25.0000 56.25 %

6,720.00 1,344.00 6,720.00 1,344.00 8,400.00 3,024.00
16.0000
5,376.00

OTHER ITEMS

25.0000
40 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

170.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 40.0000 33.33 %

4,250.00 -850.00 4,250.00 -850.00 6,800.00 1,700.00
30.0000
5,100.00

1.0000
41 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

780.0000 S.F. -80.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

780.00 -3,120.00 3,900.00 0.00 780.00 -3,120.00
5.0000

3,900.00

50.0000
42 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE BEDDING 

25.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 60.0000 50.00 % 50.0000 25.00 %

1,250.00 250.00 1,500.00 500.00 1,250.00 250.00
40.0000
1,000.00

200.0000
43 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL 

29.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 300.0000 87.50 % 120.0000 -25.00 %

5,800.00 1,160.00 8,700.00 4,060.00 3,480.00 -1,160.00
160.0000
4,640.00

44 FORCE ACCOUNT DEWATERING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.006,500.00
45 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
46 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
47 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
48 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -25.00 % -50.00 % -70.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 600.00 -1,400.002,000.00

10.0000
49 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

30.0000 S.Y. -95.00 % 10.0000 -95.00 % 50.0000 -75.00 %

300.00 -5,700.00 300.00 -5,700.00 1,500.00 -4,500.00
200.0000
6,000.00

$335,250.50 12.67% $432,171.00 45.25% $520,200.00 74.83%$297,538.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$520,200.00$335,250.50 $432,171.00BASE TOTAL 12.67% 45.25% 74.83%$297,538.50


